
All contributions described herein have been made in accordance with our internal political 
contributions policy. 

JAN-DEC 2024 BIOGEN POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURES 
 

TRADE ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP DUES ATTRIBUTED TO LOBBYING 
Trade associations listed are those to which we paid $25,000 or more in annual dues in 2024. 
Amounts attributed to lobbying have been identified by those organizations as non-deductible under 

Section 162(e) (1). 
 

 
CONTRIBUTIONS TO SECTION 527 POLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS & BALLOT COMMITTEES* 

 
RECIPIENT JANUARY TO JUNE 2024 JULY TO DECEMBER 2024 
Democratic Governors Association (DGA) $10,000 $110,000 
Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee (DLCC) $15,000 $90,000 
GOPAC, Inc. $5,000  
Republican Governors Association (RGA) $50,000 $50,000 
Republican Legislative Campaign Committee (Payable 
to Republican State Leadership Committee) 

$25,000 $60,000 

Democratic Lieutenant Governors Association (DLGA)  $25,000 
Republican Lieutenant Governors Association (RLGA) 
(Payable to Republican State Leadership Committee) 

 $10,000 

*Exclusive of conference attendance fees for 527 organizations, where such fees do not exceed $5,000. 
 

CONTRIBUTIONS TO 501(c) (4) SOCIAL WELFARE ORGANIZATIONS 

 
RECIPIENT JANUARY TO JUNE 2024 JULY TO DECEMBER 2024 
Alliance for Patient Access $140,000 $25,000 
Center Forward  $50,000 
Congressional Black Caucus Political Education and 
Leadership Institution 

 $25,000 

Majority Rising NC $10,000  
Patient Rising Now Inc.  $25,000 
Rare Access Action Project  $25,000 
Republican Main Street Partnership $50,000 $52,300 
The Ripon Society $33,500 $33,500 

 
  

TRADE ASSOCIATION - AMOUNT OF 2024 ANNUAL 
DUES PAID ATTRIBUTED TO LOBBYING 

JANUARY TO JUNE 2024 
 

JULY TO DECEMBER 2024 
 

Biotechnology Innovation Organization $154,438 $1,115 
California Life Science Association (CLS) $3,500.00 $14,900 
Massachusetts Biotechnology Council  $12,530 
Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers 
of America 

$1,237,557  



All contributions described herein have been made in accordance with our internal political 
contributions policy. 

CORPORATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO POLITICAL CANDIDATES, PARTIES AND COMMITTEES 
 

Supplier / Customer State JANUARY TO JUNE 2024 JULY TO DECEMBER 2024 
    

 
ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES: For more information on Biogen’s Political Contributions Policy, please 
visit: http://investors.biogen.com/governance/governance-documents. 
Biogen is a member of The European Confederation of Pharmaceutical Entrepreneurs (EUCOPE), 
European Federation of Pharmaceutical Industries and Associations (EFPIA) and the International 
Federation Pharmaceutical Manufacturers (IFPMA). 

For more information on Biogen’s disclosures relating to activities in the European Union, please visit: 
https://ec.europa.eu/transparencyregister/public/consultation/displaylobbyist.do?id=966165310889-
60 

 


